
 

 
 
 
 
Summary of Disciplinary Action 
 

Accredited 
certifier 

Disciplinary 
action no. 

Property address Details of disciplinary matter Disciplinary decision Date of 
decision 

Christopher  
RUSHFORD 
 
BPB No.2585 

465 31 Jenner Parade, 
Hamilton South 

Mr Rushford issued a construction 
certificate with a proposed garage/shed that 
was not consistent with the development 
consent and endorsed plans for two 
different sized sheds, in contravention of 
clause 145(1)(a) of the EP&A Regulation 
and section 85(1)(b) of the BP Act.  
 
Mr Rushford as PCA sought payment from 
a neighbour in response to request for site 
meeting. The PCA was not under any 
obligation to agree to the meeting, however 
it is not acceptable conduct to charge 
neighbours a fee for carrying out the public 
role of a PCA. 

Mr Rushford was 
reprimanded and fined the 
sum of $12,000. 

8 November 
2018 

 


